Okla. Christian (5-10,4-7 Lone Star) -vs- Tex. A&M-Commerce (12-5,8-3 Lone Star)
01/18/20 at A&M-C Field House, Commerce, TX

Date: 01/18/20

Time: 4:00 pm

Attendance: 804

Site: A&M-C Field House, Commerce, TX

Referees: Andrew Rogers, Michael Magee, Anthony Lopez

Okla. Christian 69

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Okla. Christian 28 41 69
Tex. A&M-Commerce 32 50 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Johnson,Aubrey * 39 8-18 5-10 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 4 24

25 Lienhard,Will * 37 6-8 1-1 0-0 3-6 9 4 3 1 2 1 13

30 Blackwell,Marcus * 30 5-9 1-2 2-2 3-5 8 3 2 0 0 1 13

05 Parmer Jr.,Dedrian * 40 4-11 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 4 0 2 1 2 12

11 Reyes,Johnatan * 34 1-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 8 3 0 2 2

23  Walter,D.J. 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

34 Benjamin,York 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

02 Johnson,Conner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 8-20 9-10 9-17 26 14 15 11 3 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71 % 3-9 33.33% 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 5-11 45.45% 4-4 100.00 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 8-20 40.0 % 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 O

Tex. A&M-Commerce 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Stewart,Wayne * 34 7-9 3-5 5-7 4-10 14 1 2 4 3 1 22

10  Wright,Darnell = 31 7-10 1-1 1-2 4-2 6 3 2 2 0 0 16

01 Barrett,Deon * 35 2-8 2-6 4-6 1-3 4 2 6 1 0 0 10

21  Moreno,Alberto = 24 3-7 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 1 8

03 Terrell,Deonta * 20 3-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 4 1 3 7

32 Grandstaff,Austin 21 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 9

23 Peavy,Alex 13 2-4 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7

30 Lara,Leo 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3

20  White,Robin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-53 14-30 12-19 11-22 33 13 21 14 4 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 4-15 26.67 % 2-5 40.00 %

Second Half 15-23 65.22 % 10-15 66.67 % 10-14 71.43 %

Total 28-53 52.8 % 14-30 46.7 % 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points off Turnovers: 20

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 16



VISITORS: Okla. Christian

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. A&M-Commerce

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LIENHARD,WILL

MISS JUMPER by REYES,JOHNATAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LIENHARD,WILL

MISS LAYUP by LIENHARD,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REYES,JOHNATAN

FOUL by LIENHARD,WILL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY

FOUL by BLACKWELL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by LIENHARD,WILL
TURNOVER by REYES,JOHNATAN

FOUL by REYES,JOHNATAN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AUBREY

STEAL by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIENHARD,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS
TURNOVER by LIENHARD,WILL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by REYES,JOHNATAN
MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS

19:33

19:14

19:09
18_:_44
18_:_29
18_:_07
17:49

17:33
17:28
17:19
17:19

17:18
16:59
16:59

16:56
16:56
16:56
16:47
16:30

16:25

16:20
16:14
16:14
16:06
16:03
15:57

15:32

15:19

15:04
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:28

13:59

0-2

0-4

0-5

2-5

H2

H 4

HS5

H3

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,DEON

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARRETT,DEON

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,DEON

MISS FT by STEWART,WAYNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STEWART,WAYNE

STEAL by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,DEON
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,DEON
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEONTA
TURNOVER by STEWART,WAYNE

FOUL by BARRETT,DEON
FOUL by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,DEON

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA

SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA

SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB OUT by MORENO,ALBERTO

SUB IN by PEAVY,ALEX

SUB IN by LARA,LEO

SUB IN by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by PEAVY,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DARNELL



13:34 MISS LAYUP by PEAVY,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by LIENHARD,WILL 13:34
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY(in the paint) 13:04 4-5 H1

12:55 4-8 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by BARRETT,DEON

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY 12:32 7-8 H1
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN --
12:13 MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:08 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARNELL
12:08 SUB IN by WHITE,ROBIN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY(in the paint) 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,ALEX
11:27 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ROBIN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by LIENHARD,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:20 9-8 Vi
ASSIST by BLACKWELL,MARCUS --
11:03 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by LARA,LEO
-- ASSIST by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by REYES,JOHNATAN 10:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
10:37 FOUL by WHITE,ROBIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:37
10:27 FOUL by BARRETT,DEON
10:27 SUB OUT by BARRETT,DEON
10:27 SUB OUT by WHITE,ROBIN
10:27 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
10:27 SUB IN by MORENO,ALBERTO
GOOD LAYUP by LIENHARD,WILL(in the paint) 10:22 11-11
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN =
FOUL by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 10:10
10:10 MISS FT by PEAVY,ALEX
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 10:10
SUB IN by WALTER,D.J. 10:10
10:10 11-12 H1 GOOD FT by PEAVY,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY 09:50
= REBOUND DEF by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the
09:40 11-14 H3 paint)
= ASSIST by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by REYES,JOHNATAN(in the paint) 09:25 13-14 H1
09:10 13-16 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,ALBERTO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY 08:49 16-16
ASSIST by LIENHARD,WILL =
08:25 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,ALBERTO
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUBREY =
08:12 FOUL by LARA,LEO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12
08:12 SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALEX
08:12 SUB OUT by LARA,LEO
08:12 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
08:12 SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARNELL
MISS JUMPER by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEONTA
07:54 16-18 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MORENO,ALBERTO

07:35 FOUL by TERRELL,DEONTA
GOOD FT by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 07:35 17-18 H1
GOOD FT by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 07:35 18-18

07:24 MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,D.J.
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AUBREY

TURNOVER by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by LIENHARD,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN

BLOCK by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN

REBOUND DEF by REYES,JOHNATAN

MISS 3PTR by REYES,JOHNATAN

REBOUND OFF by LIENHARD,WILL

MISS LAYUP by REYES,JOHNATAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by LIENHARD,WILL
MISS JUMPER by REYES,JOHNATAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REYES,JOHNATAN

SUB OUT by LIENHARD,WILL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CONNER

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,YORK

GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,YORK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,AUBREY

GOOD FT by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN
GOOD FT by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN

STEAL by JOHNSON,CONNER
FOUL by BENJAMIN,YORK
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,YORK

21-18

21-20

21-22

21-24

23-24

23-26

25-26

26-26
27-26

V3

Vi

H1

H3

H1

H3

H1

Vi

SUB OUT by MORENO,ALBERTO
SUB IN by BARRETT,DEON

TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEONTA
SUB OUT by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
SUB IN by LARA,LEO

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DARNELL

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARNELL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by TERRELL,DEONTA

STEAL by TERRELL,DEONTA

GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by TERRELL,DEONTA
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRELL,DEONTA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STEWART,WAYNE
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by TERRELL,DEONTA
REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,DEON
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA

BLOCK by STEWART,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,DEON
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,WAYNE
TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEONTA
SUB OUT by BARRETT,DEON

SUB OUT by LARA,LEO

SUB IN by MORENO,ALBERTO

SUB IN by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
FOUL by MORENO,ALBERTO

TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN



MISS JUMPER by WALTER,D.J.

STEAL by JOHNSON,AUBREY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AUBREY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by JOHNSON,AUBREY (fastbreak)

27-29

28-29

28-32

H2

H1

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE
ASSIST by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN

FOUL by WRIGHT,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA
ASSIST by MORENO,ALBERTO

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. A&QM-Commerce
20:00 SUB OUT by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by BARRETT,DEON
SUB OUT by WALTER,D.J. 20:00
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,YORK 20:00
SUB IN by LIENHARD,WILL 20:00
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 20:00
19:43 28-35 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,DEON
- ASSIST by TERRELL,DEONTA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY 19:20 31-35 HA4
ASSIST by LIENHARD,WILL -
19:08 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE
== ASSIST by MORENO,ALBERTO
GOOD LAYUP by LIENHARD,WILL(in the paint) 18:50 33-38 H5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,AUBREY -
18:35 33-40 H7 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WRIGHT,DARNELL
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY(in the paint) 18:21 35-40 H5
17:59 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,DARNELL
STEAL by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 17:59
MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 17:48
- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
17:35 35-42 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STEWART,WAYNE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CONNER 17:24
17:24 STEAL by TERRELL,DEONTA
17:20 35-44 H9 GOOD DUNK by TERRELL,DEONTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:20
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CONNER 17:20
SUB IN by REYES,JOHNATAN 17:20
17:09 FOUL by WRIGHT,DARNELL
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY 16:49
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:36 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,DEON
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:22 37-44 H7
16:04 TURNOVER by STEWART,WAYNE
STEAL by JOHNSON,AUBREY 16:04
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 15:53 40-44 HA4
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN -
15:36 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,DEON
- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DARNELL
FOUL by LIENHARD,WILL 15:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35
15:35 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA



GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by LIENHARD,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS(in the paint)
STEAL by REYES,JOHNATAN

GOOD LAYUP by LIENHARD,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AUBREY

GOOD JUMPER by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by LIENHARD,WILL

MISS LAYUP by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by REYES,JOHNATAN

STEAL by JOHNSON,AUBREY

GOOD LAYUP by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint)
STEAL by JOHNSON,AUBREY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY

ASSIST by BLACKWELL,MARCUS

STEAL by REYES,JOHNATAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AUBREY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AUBREY

40-47

42-47

44-47

46-47

46-50

46-53

48-53
48-56

50-56

50-57

50-58

52-58

55-58

58-58

58-61

59-61

60-61

H7

H5

H3

H1

H 4

H7

H5
H8

H 6

H7

H8

H 6

H3

H3

H2

H1

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARNELL
SUB OUT by MORENO,ALBERTO
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALEX

SUB IN by LARA,LEO

SUB IN by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by PEAVY,ALEX
ASSIST by BARRETT,DEON

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,DEON(in the paint)

FOUL by PEAVY,ALEX

TURNOVER by BARRETT,DEON

GOOD 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
ASSIST by LARA,LEO

GOOD 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
ASSIST by BARRETT,DEON

GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,DEON
ASSIST by STEWART,WAYNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
TURNOVER by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LARA,LEO

SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA

GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)

BLOCK by STEWART,WAYNE

STEAL by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
FOUL by PEAVY,ALEX

SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARNELL

TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEONTA

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,DARNELL

GOOD 3PTR by PEAVY,ALEX
ASSIST by BARRETT,DEON
FOUL by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
SUB IN by MORENO,ALBERTO

SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALEX



08:29 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUBREY 08:29
SUB IN by WALTER,D.J. 08:29

08:18 TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEONTA
STEAL by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 08:18

07:58 FOUL by WRIGHT,DARNELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA

07:58 SUB IN by LARA,LEO
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 07:58 61-61
SUB OUT by WALTER,D.J. 07:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUBREY 07:58
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MARCUS 07:58 62-61 V1

07:40 MISS JUMPER by MORENO,ALBERTO(in the paint)
BLOCK by LIENHARD,WILL 07:40

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DARNELL

FOUL by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 07:40

07:40 62-62 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DARNELL

07:40 MISS FT by WRIGHT,DARNELL
REBOUND DEF by LIENHARD,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(iIn the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LARA,LEO

FOUL by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 07:28

06:58 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,ALBERTO
06:52 62-64 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MORENO,ALBERTO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LARA,LEO
06:23 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,ALBERTO
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DARNELL
06:14 62-66 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARNELL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS(in the paint) 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
05:20 62-69 H7 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE
-- ASSIST by BARRETT,DEON

MISS JUMPER by LIENHARD,WILL(in the paint) 04:43
REBOUND OFF by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint) 04:36 64-69 H5

04:19 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,ALBERTO
REBOUND DEF by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint) 04:04

04:04 BLOCK by STEWART,WAYNE

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,ALBERTO

FOUL by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by LARA,LEO

03:47 SUB IN by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN

03:47 64-70 H6 GOOD FT by BARRETT,DEON
03:47 64-71 H7 GOOD FT by BARRETT,DEON
03:46 MISS FT by BARRETT,DEON
REBOUND DEF by LIENHARD,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
03:08 MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DARNELL
FOUL by JOHNSON,AUBREY 03:00
03:00 MISS FT by BARRETT,DEON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:00 64-72 H8 GOOD FT by BARRETT,DEON
03:00 64-73 H9 GOOD FT by BARRETT,DEON
GOOD 3PTR by LIENHARD,WILL 02:31 67-73 H©6



ASSIST by REYES,JOHNATAN

STEAL by LIENHARD,WILL

FOUL by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN
TURNOVER by PARMER JR.,DEDRIAN
FOUL by LIENHARD,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MARCUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by REYES,JOHNATAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by REYES,JOHNATAN

FOUL by BLACKWELL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by LIENHARD,WILL

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUBREY

67-74
67-75
69-75

69-78

69-81

69-82

H7
H8
H 6

H9

H12

H 13

TURNOVER by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE
GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,ALBERTO
ASSIST by WRIGHT,DARNELL
STEAL by MORENO,ALBERTO

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,DARNELL
ASSIST by MORENO,ALBERTO

GOOD FT by MORENO,ALBERTO(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MORENO,ALBERTO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE



